License Fee/Rent: That, the Party of the Second Part /

Developer has agreed to pay per month license fee/Rent for an

alternate accommodation of the existing members @ Rs. 45/-

(Rupees Forty-Five Only) per sq. ft. per month on existing

carpet area & Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees Forty-Five Thousand

Only) per month for commercial unit holders with an

increment of 10% every year from the date of vacate

possession till the possession of the new flat/commercial units

are handed over. (The period for possession of residential flats

shall be 36 months from the date of handing over the entire

[...]

and the remaining 50% of To & Fro charges shall be payable at

the time of handing over the newly constructed flats.

e. Betterment Charges: That, the Party of the Second Part has

further agreed to pay an amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees

Five Lacs Only) to each Residential flat holder and Rs.

25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lacs Only) to each

commercial unit holders towards the betterment

charges/hardship allowances. That, the betterment charges

shall be paid by the developer to each of the member at the

time of vacating the existing flats/units. The said amount shall

be payable subject to the applicable deduction of TDS. That any

other taxes/ charges if applicable to the said amount the same

shall be borne by the respective members.

f. Corpus Fund: That, the Party of the Second Part / Developer

has agreed to contribute and pay an amount of Rs.

1,25,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty-Five Lacs Only)

towards the corpus fund on behalf of all existing members and

new flat purchasers to the society. The said amount shall be

deposited in the society’s Bank account. That, the Party of the

Second Part has agreed to transfer the said Corpus Fund at the

[...]

time of handing over the newly constructed flats/units to the

members.

g. Concessional Rate for Purchase of Additional Area for

Residential Flat: That, the Party of the First Part wishes to

purchase an additional area, the concessional rate applicable

shall be Rs.13,500/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand Five

Hundred Only) (which shall be chargeable on saleable area)

saleable area other than the free area offered by the developer

for the initial 100 sq. ft. saleable area. (i.e. the carpet area X

1.35) (If FSI/DC Rules Permit).

h. That, if any commercial unit holders wish to purchase an